11700007409

| (Requestor's Name)                      |
|---|
| (Address)                               |
| (Address)                               |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL                       |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |
| (Document Number)                       |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer. |
|   |
|   |
| Office Use Only                         |



08/29/17--01001--007 \*\*125.00

17 AUG 28 PH 2: 53

2017 AUG 28 AM 8: 47

K. SALY AUG 2 9 2017

| INC. 236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303<br>P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666 |                        |                               |             |               |     | 5 |            |
|--|------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------|---------------|-----|---|------------|
|  | L                      | PICK UP:                      |             | LK IN<br>8/28 | //7 |   |            |
| ]  | CERTIFIED O            | COPY _                        |             |               |     |   | <b>—</b> · |
| K  | рнотосору              | í _                           |             | <u>.</u>      |     |   |            |
| ]  | CUS                    | _                             |             |               |     |   |            |
|  | FILING                 | _                             |             | Foreign       |     |   |            |
|  | RE EA<br>PORATE NAME A | <u>st Pal</u><br>ND DOCUMENT# | <u>atKa</u> | - LLC         |     |   |            |
| (COR   | PORATE NAME A          | ND DOCUMENT #                 | )           | <u> </u>      |     |   |            |
| (COR   | PORATE NAME A          | ND DOCUMENT #                 | )           |               |     |   |            |
| (COR   | PORATE NAME A          | ND DOCUMENT #                 | )           | <u> </u>      |     |   |            |
| (COR   | PORATE NAME A          | ND DOCUMENT #                 | )           |               |     |   |            |
| (COR   | PORATE NAME A          | ND DOCUMENT #                 | )           |               |     |   |            |
| AL INS   | TRUCTIONS:             |                               |             |               |     |   |            |

+



### **COVER LETTER**

#### TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

VRE East Palatka, LLC SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

B. Jason Keen Name of Person VRE East Palatka, LLC Firm/Company 1211 S. White Chapel Blvd. Address Southlake, Texas 76092 City/State and Zip Code jkeen@verdadrealestate.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Justin Huston 817 632-6301 at (\_\_\_\_\_ Area Code Name of Contact Person Daytime Telephone Number MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations **Division of Corporations** Registration Section Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: S125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$155.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate Certificate of Status Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREKON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

I. VRE East Palatka, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

\_ \_

| 2. Texas  | -  |   |  |
|---|--|---|--|
|   | wof which foreign limited liability  | (FEI number, if applicable)   |  |
| 4,  | (Date tirst transacted business in Fl  |   | 10   |
| 5. 1211 S. White Chape  | (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F   | S to determine penalty liability)   | 2017 AUG 28 AM 8: 47                             |
| Southlake, Texas 760  | 92   |   | 22 1   |
| <u> </u>  | (Street Address of Principa  | l Office)   |  |
| 1211 S. White Chapel  | Blvd.  |   | 10 <b>T</b>                                      |
| Southlake, Texas 7609   |  |   | 73 55 <b>8 4</b>                                 |
|   | (Mailing Address)  | )   |  |
| . Name and street addre   | 55 of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box  | NOT acceptable)   | -  |
| Name:   | Registered Agent Solutions, Inc.   |   |  |
| Office Address:   | 155 Office Plaza Dr. Suite A   |   |  |
|   | Tallahassee  | , Florida <u>32301</u><br>(Zip code)  |  |
| egistered agent's accep   | (City)   | (Zip code)  |  |
| complements the provision   | tion, I hereby accept the appointment as<br>any of all statutes relative to the poper of<br>my position a registered approx  | s registered ugent and agree to act in this cap<br>and complete performance of my duties, and<br>ADAM SALDANA - ASST. SECRETARY   | acity: I further agree<br>I um familiar with and |
|   | CRegistered agen   | at's signature)   |  |
|   |  |   |  |
| . The name, title or capa   | city and address of the person(s) who has  | Whave authority to manage is/are:   |  |
| . The name, title or capa   | city and address of the person(s) who has  | i/have authority to manage is/are:  |  |
| The name, title or capa<br>Jason Keen, Manager<br>Attached is a certificate of<br>isdiction under the law o   | of existence, ho more than 90 days old, do<br>f which it is organized. If the certificate  | uly authenticated by the official having custod<br>is in a foreign language, a translation of the co  | y of records in the<br>rtificate under oath      |
| . The name, title or capa<br>. Jason Keen, Manager<br>Attached is a certificate of<br>isdiction under the law of<br>the translator must be sul  | of existence, ho more than 90 days old, do<br>f which it is organized. (If the certificate<br>omitted)<br>Signature of un auth<br>n accordance with section 605.0203 (1) ( | uly authenticated by the official having custod<br>is in a foreign language, a translation of the co<br>parized person<br>b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false | rtificate under oath                             |
| 3. The name, title or capa<br>3. Jason Keen, Manager<br>Attached is a certificate of<br>risdiction under the law of<br>the translator must be sub<br>is document is executed is<br>builted in a document to t | of existence, ho more than 90 days old, do<br>f which it is organized. (If the certificate<br>omitted)<br>Signature of un auth<br>n accordance with section 605.0203 (1) ( | uly authenticated by the official having custod<br>is in a foreign language, a translation of the co<br>porized person  | rtificate under oath                             |

Typed or printed name of signce

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

# Office of the Secretary of State

# **Certificate of Fact**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Certificate of Formation for VRE East Palatka, LLC (file number 802730121), a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC), was filed in this office on May 24, 2017.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on August 25, 2017.



Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State